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Membership of the Grid Code Review Panel 
 

as at February 2010 
 
 
Chairman 
 
D M Smith (David) 
National Grid 
National Grid House 
Warwick Technology Park 
Gallows Hill 
Warwick CV34 6DA 
 
Tel: 01926 655534 
Email:    David.M.Smith@uk.ngrid.com 
 

 
Secretary 
 
K Ali  (Kabir) 
National Grid 
National Grid  House 
Warwick Technology Park 
Gallows Hill 
Warwick CV34 6DA 
 
Tel: 01926 654824 
Email: Kabir.ali@uk.ngrid.com 
  

 

Member 
 

 

Alternative Representative 

 

Appointed by National Grid: 
 

 
J Greasley (John) 
National Grid 
National Grid  House 
Warwick Technology Park 
Gallows Hill 
Warwick CV34 6DA 
 
Tel: 01926 656313 
Email:     john.greasley@uk.ngrid.com 
 

 

 
S Curtis (Steve) 
National Grid 
Network Operations  
St Catherines Lodge 
Bearwood Road 
Wokingham RG41 5BN 
 
Tel: 0118 100 3448 
Email:     Stephen.curtis@uk.ngrid.com  
 

 

 
T Ireland (Tom) 
National Grid 
National Grid  House 
Warwick Technology Park 
Gallows Hill 
Warwick CV34 6DA 
 
Tel: 01926 656152  
Email: thomas.ireland@uk.ngrid.com 
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Member 
 

 

Alternative Representative 

 

Representing Generators with Large Power Stations (total Registered Capacity over 3GW): 

 
 
J Morris                  (John) 
Senior Trading Consultant  
Transmission & Trading Arrangements 
EDF Energy Corporate Policy and Regulation 
Barnett Way 
Gloucester    
GL4 3RS 
 
Tel:  01452 653492 
Fax: 01452 653216 
Email:     john.morris@british-energy.com  
 

 
J Barrett  (Jim) 
Engineering Manager 
Killingholme Power Station 
Chase Hill Road 
North Killingholme  
Immingham 
North Lincolnshire 
DN40 3EH  
 
Tel:  01469 552404 
Fax: 
Email: jim.barrett@centrica.com 
  

 
J Norbury (John) 
UK Markets - RWE Trading GmbH 
Windmill Hill Business Park 
Whitehill Way 
Swindon, SN5 6PB 
 
Tel: 01793 892667 
Fax: 01793 893051 
Email:    john.norbury@rwe.com 

 

 
C Maxim (Claire) 
E.ON UK 
Westwood Way 
Westwood Business Park 
Coventry  CV4 8LG 
 
Tel: 024 7618 3226 
Fax:  
Email:     claire.maxim@eon-uk.com 
 

 
 
C McDonald (Campbell) 
Generation Operations Manager 
SSE Generation 
Grampian House 
200 Dunkeld Road 
Perth, PH1 3AQ  
 
Tel: 01738 458412 
Fax: 01738 458415 
Email:    campbell.mcdonald@scottish-
southern.co.uk 
 

 
J Anderson          (James)    
Energy Management 
Scottish Power 
Spean Street 
Glasgow 
G44 4BE 
 
Tel:       0141 568 4469 
Fax: 
Email:   James.Anderson@scottishpower.com  
 
 

 

Representing Generators with Large Power Stations (total Registered Capacity 3GW or less): 
 

 

Dr D M Ward              (David) 
Magnox North Ltd 
Oldbury Technical Centre 
Oldbury Naite 
Thornbury 
South Gloucestershire 
BS35 1RQ 
United Kingdom 
 
Tel:          01454 42 2230 
Fax:         01454 42 2143 
Email:     david.m.ward@magnoxnorthsites.com  
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Member 
 

 

Alternative Representative 

 

Representing Generators with Small or Medium Power Stations only: 
 

 
B Vest  (Barbara) 
Head of Electricity Trading 
Association of Electricity Producers 
Charles house 5-11 
Regent Street 
London 
SW1A 4LAR  
 
Tel: 0207 7747 2925 
Fax: 0207 930 9391 
Email:     bvest@aepuk.com 
  

 
S Andrews  (Steven) 
Lower Watts Consulting  
Lower Watts House 
Park St   
Charlbury 
OX7 3PS 
 
 
Tel:      01608 811212  
Fax: 

Email:  stephen.andrews@lowerwatts.co.uk    

 
 

Representing the Externally Interconnected System Operators: 
 

 
J Pompee                   (Jean) 
RTE-Département Relations Clientèle  
Immeuble Ampère 
Tour Initiale 
1 Terrasse Bellini 
92919 La Défense Cedex, France 
 
Tel:       (33) 1 41 02 17 87  
Fax:      (33) 1 41 02 17 18 
Email:   jean.pompee@rte-france.com  
 

 
R McCormick   (Robin) 
General Manager 
SONI Ltd 
12 Manse Road 
Belfast 
BT6 9RT 
 
Tel: 028 90 794336 x22400 
Fax: 028 90 707560 
Email:     robin.mccormick@soni.ltd.uk  

 

Representing Network Operators in England and Wales: 
 

 
M Kay (Mike) 
Engineering and Planning Director 
Electricity North West 
304 Bridgewater Place 
Birchwood Park 
Warrington, 
WA3 6XG 
 
Tel: 01925 846951  
Fax:        01925 846990 
Email: mkay@iee.org 

 

 
 

 
A Creighton (Alan) 
Senior Asset Management Engineer 
CE Electric UK 
98 Aketon Road 
Castleford 
West Yorkshire, WF10 5DS 
 
Tel: 01977 605920 
Email: alan.creighton@ce-electricuk.com  
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Member 
 

 

Alternative Representative 

 

Representing Network Operators in Scotland: 
 

 
N Sandison   (Neil) 
Network Performance Manager 
Network Management Centre 
Scottish and Southern Energy plc 
Inveralmond House 
200 Dunkeld Road 
Perth, PH1 3AQ 
 
Tel:      01738 455794  
Fax:     01738 455705 
Email:  neil.sandison@scottish-southern.co.uk  
 

 
D Carson   (Dave) 
Design Group Head – Energy Networks 
SP Power Systems 
New Alderston House 
Dove Wynd 
BELLSHILL 
ML4 3BF 
 
Tel: 01698 413172 
Fax: 01698 413321 
Email:    david.carson@sppowersystems.com 

 
 

 

Appointed by the Authority: 
 

 
B Morgan (Bridget) 
Office of Gas & Electricity Markets 
9 Millbank 
London  
SW1P 3GE  
 
Tel:      020 7901 7080  
Fax:     020 7901 7075  
Email:  bridget.morgan@ofgem.gov.uk  
 

 
R Coates               (Richard) 
Office of Gas & Electricity Markets 
9 Millbank 
London  
SW1P 3GE 
 
Tel:      020 7901 7400  
Fax:     020 7901 7075  
Email:  Richard.coates@ofgem.gov.uk  
 

 

Representing the BSC Panel: 
 

 
J Lucas   (John) 
Elexon Limited 
4

th
 Floor  

350 Euston Road 
London 
NW1 3WA 
 
Tel:      020 7380 4345 
Fax:     020 7380 4360 
Email:  john.lucas@elexon.co.uk 
 

 
K Coffin  (Kathryn) 
Elexon Limited 
4

th
 Floor, 

350 Euston Road 
London 
NW1 3AW 
 
Tel:      020 7380 4030 
Fax:     020 7380 4360 
Email:  kathryn.coffin@elexon.co.uk 
 
 

 
Representing Suppliers: 
 

 
Vacancy 
 

 

 



Page 5 of 5 

 
 

Member 
 

 

Alternative Representative 

 

Representing Relevant Transmission Licencees: 
 

 
C Trikha   (Chandra) 
System Planning Manager 
Scottish Hydro Electric Transmission Ltd  
55 Vastern Road 
Reading 
Berkshire 
RG1 8BU 
 
Tel:      0118 953 4661 
Email: chandra.trikha@scottish-southern.co.uk 
 

 

 
G Vincent (Graeme) 
SP Transmission Ltd  
New Alderston House 
Dove Wynd 
BELLSHILL 
ML4 3BF 
 
Tel: 01698 413504 
Fax:       01698 413056 
Email: Graeme.vincent@scottishpower.com 
 
 

 
A Michie  (Alan) 
SP Transmission Ltd  
New Aldestone House 
Dove Wynd 
Strathclyde Business Park 
Bellshill 
 ML4 3FF 
 
Tel: 01698 413466 
Fax:       01698 413056 
Email:    alan.michie@sppowersystems.com  

 
 

 

Representing Generators with Novel Units: 
 

 
G Nicholson                    (Guy) 
Strategy and Business Development 
Senergy Econnect Ltd.   
Energy House 
19 Haugh Lane Industrial Estate 
Hexham 
Northumberland 
NE46 3PU 
 
Tel: 01434 613640 
Fax:        01434 609080 
Email: Guy.Nicholson@econnect.com  
 

 
S Bolik               (Sigrid) 
RE Power UK 
Project Support  
Electrical Engineering Lead 
The Stamp Office  
10 waterloo place  
Edinburgh EH13EG 
 
Tel: 0131 558 5858 80 
Fax:        0131 623 9284 
Email: sigrid.bolik@econnect.com  
 

 

Representing Non-Embedded Customers: 
 

 
A Barlow (Alan) 
Deputy Engineering Manager  
Sizewell A site 
Nr, Leiston 
Suffolk 
IP16 4UE 
 
Tel: 01728 633577 
Fax: 01728 63509  
Email alan.d.barlow@magnoxsouthsites.com 
 
 

 

 


